# M17000000180

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)	<del></del>			
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PłCK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
		;			
j		:			

Office Use Only



600294792966

O SIMMONS JAN 3 0 2017

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 480946 4306519

AUTHORIZATION COM

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE : January 26, 2017

ORDER TIME : 9:49 AM

ORDER NO. : 480946-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4306519

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: EERC 310 OWNER, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

#### **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ons						
SUBJE	ECT: EERC 310 OWN							
		Name of	Limited Liability C	ompany				
					ansact Business in Florida," Certificate or y company to transact business in Florida			
Please	return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:					
	Maureen Farre	ell						
	Name of Person							
	Seyfarth Shaw LLP							
		F	irm/Company					
	131 South Dea	arborn Street, Suite 2400						
			Address					
	Chicago, IL 6	0603						
		City/S	tate and Zip Code	***************************************	TTREACH COME IN COME I			
	csmith@eastend	-						
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	tification)			
For fur	ther information concerni	ng this matter, please call:						
	Maureen Farrell		312 at (	460-57 )				
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRESS:					
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations						
	Registration Section P.O. Box 6327							
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		ecutive Center Circle			
Enclose	ed is a check for the follow	vine amount:						
Lifeton	\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. EERC 310 Owner, LLC			
N/A	eign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	I Liability Company, "1.L.C.," or "L	LC.")
(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Itemate name adopted for the purpose of transacting but or "LLC.")	siness in Florida. The alternate name	must include "Limited
2. Delaware	3. 81-47078	346	
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	turker over a skeleting to the skeleting to
4. February 1, 2017			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pri (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	or to registration.) mine penalty liability)	
5. 600 Madison Avenue			Little - James
New York, NY 10022			7 18427
	(Street Address of Principal Office)		مر المالية الم
6. 600 Madison Avenue			
New York, NY 10022			ار المستقبل
	(Mailing Address)		₩.
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable)	25
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	Florida 32301	
	(City)	, Florida 32301 (Zip code)	
designated in this applicate to complywith the provision to the complywith the provision to the complywith the provision to the comply with the provision to the comply with the provision to the complex	tance: gistered agent and to accept service of process fo tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registere ons of all statutes relative to the proper and comp my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company 11,	ed agent and agree to act in this collete performance of my duties, a	apacity. I further agree nd I am familiar with and a Zender
	By: M- / u	Asst Vic	e President
	(Registered agent's signat	ure)	o i resident
8. The name, title or capa	icity and address of the person(s) who has/have au	thority to manage is/are:	
EERC 310 JV, LLC - 600	Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022 Men	mber	
			······
	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly author which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a further continuation)  Signature of an authorized p	oreign language, a translation of th	
	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore the Department of State constitutes a third degree		
	Christopher Smith		

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EERC 310 OWNER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EERC 310 OWNER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Authentication: 201937499

Date: 01-26-17

6223800 8300 SR# 20170470188